DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 CRAIG ZAGER 2020-950335

08/05/2020 02:17 PM

Pgs=3

APN: 1320-29-610-076

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20000906-DR When Recorded Return To:

Craig Zager PO Box 10051

Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to: Craig Zager PO Box 10051 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Craig Zager, an unmarried man

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Craig E. Zager, trustee of the Craig E. Zager Living trust dated 5-23-19

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot(s): 79, in Block F of Final Subdivision Map of Monterra #1, a Planned Unit Development PD 02-05, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 24th, 2005, in Book 805, Page 11150 Document No. 653145, Official Records.

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20000906-DR STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOVATES This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 4 day of AUGUST **DENA REED** Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 03-80676-5 - Expires March 14, 2023

1. Assesso	NEVADA ION OF VAL or Parcel Num -610-076		RM						
2. Type of	Property:				FOR	RECORDER'S	OPTIONA	L USE ONLY	
		b) [d) [f) [h) [Sgl. Fam. 2-4 Plex Comm'l/In Mobile Ho	ďľ	Docur Book	ment/Instrumen	t No.: Page		
☐ Othe	er:					100 [01 70	ruct - UN	
b. Deed c. Trans d. Real 4. IF EXEM	Value/Sale Prin Lieu of For fer Tax Value: Property Tran	eclosure : sfer Tax MED:	e Only (value			\$0.00 (\$0.00) \$0.00 \$0.00	20 70		
a. Tran:	sfer Tax Exem	nption, p	er NRS 375	.090, Sec	tion: #6`		<u></u>		
b. Expla	ain Reason fo	r Exemp	tion: <u>transf</u> e	er from a	trust W/	thout cor	sidero	<u>ltion</u>	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage Being Transferred: 100.00%									
375.110, that supported by parties agree result in a per	the informat documentatio the disallowa alty of 10% o	ion prov in if calle ince of a f the tax	vided is cor ed upon to s any claimed due plus in	rect to the substantial exemption to the community of the community of the contract of the con	ne best of to te the informan, or other 1% per mon	heir informatio nation provided determination	n and be I herein. of addition	75.060 and NRS lief, and can be Furthermore, the nal tax due, may 5.030, the Buyer	
Signature:	4	3/2	7/ 3	ust	76.	Capacity:	Gr	antor	
Signature		0	- 8		1	Capacity:	- 1	antee	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION B (REQUIRED)					BUYER (G	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			
Print Name:	Craig E. Zag	er. Trus	itee 🖈		Print Name	ZIP LLC by C	raio Zage	r Manager	
Address:	P.O. Box 100	75.			Address:	PO Box 1005		<u> </u>	
City:	Zephyr Cove	-			City:	Zephyr Cove		· -	
State:	NV	Zip	: 89448	and the same of	State:	Nevada		89448	
COMPANY/F		UESTI	NG RECORI	DING (Re		t seller or buy		•	
Print Name:					Esc. #:				
Address:		ſŊ.						- ·	
City			Sta	ate:	Zip				

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

* OF the Crais Ezasel Living trust Ito 5-23-19